### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7725382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMANDA FRANK	12/12/2022
MARY STEWART WAGGONER	12/12/2022
TUCKER SUTTER	12/22/2022
ADAM MUELLER	01/03/2023
SHOGO FUJIWARA	12/12/2022
COLIN BEARD	12/13/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KJUS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	4888 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, 200W
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18077978

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM KJUS NORTH AMERICA, INC

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K22-005US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LIMA
SIGNATURE:	/michelle lima/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT** REEL: 062279 FRAME: 0230

507678243

source=K22-005US01-assignment-signed#page1.tif
source=K22-005US01-assignment-signed#page2.tif
source=K22-005US01-assignment-signed#page3.tif
source=K22-005US01-assignment-signed#page4.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Amanda Frank, Mary Stewart Waggoner, Tucker Sutter, Adam Mueller, Shogo Fujiwara, and Colin Beard, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States and Japan, residing at Erie, CO, Longmont, CO, Broomfield, CO, Denver, CO, Westminster, CO, and Denver, CO, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention **BARRIER LAYER FOR GARMENT** for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States.

which was filed on 08 Dec 2022; and

which is identified by U.S. Patent Application No. 18/077,978 and Acushnet Company Docket No: K22-005US01

and WHEREAS, KJUS NA, a Colorado Corporation having a place of business at 4888 Pearl East Circle, 200W, Boulder, CO 80301, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Amanda Frank Amanda Frank (Dec 12, 2022 08:45 MST) Amanda Frank	L.S
Mary Stewart Waggoner  Mary Stewart Waggoner (Dec. 12, 2027 09:36 MST)  Mary Stewart Waggoner	L.\$
Tucker Sutter (Dec 22, 2022 13:03 CST) Tucker Sutter	L.S

Shogo Fujiwara Shogo Fujiwara	Adam Mueller (Jan 3, 2023 15:48 MST) Adam Mueller	
	S/ E:	
onogo i ajiwara		
	Shogo i ujiwata	
1. – 1	olin Beard	

# Signatures required K22-005US01

Final Audit Report 2023-01-03

Created: 2022-12-12

By: Michelle Lima (Michelle\_Lima@AcushnetGolf.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAWuFDY7x\_DPldWE2yJ-Vx779\_7kYfqxu

## "Signatures required K22-005US01" History

- Document created by Michelle Lima (Michelle\_Lima@AcushnetGolf.com) 2022-12-12 3:42:14 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254
- Document emailed to Mandy Frank (mandy.frank@kjus.com) for signature 2022-12-12 3:43:53 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Mary Stewart (mary.stewart@kjus.com) for signature 2022-12-12 3:43:53 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) for signature 2022-12-12 3:43:53 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Adam Mueller (amueller97@gmail.com) for signature 2022-12-12 3:43:53 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Shogo Fujiwara (shogo.fujiwara@kjus.com) for signature 2022-12-12 3:43:54 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Colin Beard (colin.beard@kjus.com) for signature 2022-12-12 3:43:54 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mandy Frank (mandy.frank@kjus.com) 2022-12-12 3:45:14 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254
- Signer Mandy Frank (mandy.frank@kjus.com) entered name at signing as Amanda Frank 2022-12-12 3:45:40 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254
- Document e-signed by Amanda Frank (mandy.frank@kjus.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-12-12 3:45:42 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 12.38.120.254
- Email viewed by Mary Stewart (mary.stewart@kjus.com) 2022-12-12 4:35:34 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254

ACUSHNET COMPANY Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

- 🔌 Signer Mary Stewart (mary.stewart@kjus.com) entered name at signing as Mary Stewart Waggoner 2022-12-12 - 4:36:34 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254 Document e-signed by Mary Stewart Waggoner (mary.stewart@kjus.com) Signature Date: 2022-12-12 - 4:36:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 12.38.120.254 Email viewed by Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) 2022-12-12 - 4:43:56 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254 Email viewed by Shogo Fujiwara (shogo.fujiwara@kjus.com) 2022-12-12 - 9:13:07 PM GMT- IP address: 75.166.30.237 Document e-signed by Shogo Fujiwara (shogo.fujiwara@kjus.com) Signature Date: 2022-12-12 - 9:13:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 75.166.30.237 Email viewed by Colin Beard (colin.beard@kjus.com) 2022-12-13 - 5:42:04 PM GMT- IP address: 65.141.217.178 Document e-signed by Colin Beard (colin.beard@kjus.com) Signature Date: 2022-12-13 - 5:42:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 65.141.217.178 Email viewed by Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) 2022-12-18 - 9:07:48 AM GMT- IP address: 184.96.169.14 Email viewed by Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) 2022-12-19 - 3:13:46 PM GMT- IP address: 184.96.169.14 Email viewed by Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) 2022-12-20 - 4:43:16 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254 Email viewed by Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) 2022-12-22 - 7:03:00 PM GMT- IP address: 12.38.120.254 Document e-signed by Tucker Sutter (tucker.sutter@kjus.com) Signature Date: 2022-12-22 - 7:03:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 12.38.120.254 Email viewed by Adam Mueller (amueller97@gmail.com) 2023-01-03 - 10:46:45 PM GMT- IP address: 74.125.210.128
- Document e-signed by Adam Mueller (amueller97@gmail.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-01-03 10:48:39 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 65.144.16.150
- Agreement completed.
  2023-01-03 10:48:39 PM GMT

ACUSHNET COMPANY Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 01/05/2023